

15.05.25

Today is fixed for evidence of PRW 1.

Five accused file hazira.

No witness turned up today.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 13.03.26 for evidence of PRW 1 and 2.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip